

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15433/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2012 in CWP No.12790/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BRIJ LAL SALDI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Chopra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. R.K. Chopra, learned senior counsel for the petitioners states that although the petitioners are retired, they apprehend that their retiral benefits will be affected by refixing of pay in view of the implementation of the Punjab Pay2/-

- 2 -

Scales of Teachers Act, 2004. We are not sure whether the apprehension is well founded. However, we would like to get a categorical statement from the State of Punjab. Hence, issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

Liberty is granted to the petitioners to hand over the papers to the Standing Counsel for the State of Punjab.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneha Lata Sharma]
Court Master