

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15433/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/10/2012  
in CWP No. 12790/2005 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
At Chandigarh)

BRIJ LAL SALDI &amp; ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 03/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AAG  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Though the reply of the Director of Public Instruction Elementary Education, Punjab, has been filed as far back as on 25th November, 2014, the query made in the Court's order dated 03.05.2015 remain unanswered. In such circumstances, we grant another opportunity to the respondent-State to file a better affidavit.

List after four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Bala

Date: 2015.08.04

16:10:29 IST

Reason:

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER(ASHA SONI)  
COURT MASTER