

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 1/2017 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
15433/2013

BRIJ LAL SALDI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for intervention)

Date : 25-03-2019 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Ms. G. Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file objections to the application for intervention.

List the application before the regular Bench, along with the main matter.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR